the claims decided therein and it may be relevant to refer to 
the concluding portion of the award which reads as under :

"  I further direct that the awarded 
amount is indicated above along with the 
interest, wherever shown till the date of interim 
award amounting to Rs.65,52,878.00 (Rupees 
Sixty five lakhs fifty two thousand  Eight 
hundred seventy eight only),  shall be paid by 
the Respondents to the Claimant within 60 days 
from the date of the award, failing which a 
simple interest on the unpaid amount @ 18% 
(Eighteen percent) per annum shall be payable 
to the Claimant by the respondents after 60